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Project Location
Aberdeen City
Subtotal

Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire
Subtotal

Aberdeenshire

Subtotal

Angus
Subtotal

Angus; Dundee City
Subtotal

Clackmannanshire
Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway
Subtotal

Dumfries and Galloway; East Ayrshire; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire
Subtotal

Dundee City
Subtotal

Dundee City; Falkirk; Highland; Perth and Kinross; Stirling
Subtotal

East Ayrshire

Subtotal

East Dunbartonshire
Subtotal

East Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Edinburgh City

Organisation Name
Searchlight Scotland
Sum
Count
Aberdeen Multicultural Centre SCIO
Sum
Count
HorseBack UK
Doodle Bugs Macduff
Books for Foggie Bairns
Sum
Count
Eighteen and Under
Sum
Count
Murton Trust For Education and the Environment
Sum
Count
Ochil Youths Community Improvement (OYCI)
Forth Valley Men's Shed
Sum
Count
The 3 Rs Horse Rescue Centre
Sum
Count
Aiofe's Sensory Bus
Sum
Count
St Mary's Community Centre
Sum
Count
LGBT Youth Scotland
Sum
Count
Coalfield Community Transport SCIO
Kilmarnock YMCA Plus SCIO
The zone initiative limited
Kilmarnock YMCA Plus SCIO
Sum
Count
Creative Spark Theatre Arts
Sum
Count
SupERkids
Sum
Count
Project Esperanza
Wellspring-Scotland
Leith Community Archers

1

1

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

Funding Request: Funding Request Name
The running costs of Searchlight Scotland

The salary costs of the Manager

The costs of the Youth Development Programme
Running Costs
Running Costs

The costs of the Essential Skills For the Future Project

Towards the Education Programme

Salary costs of the Chief Officer
Running Costs

The costs of Work Placements and Training for Young People

The Sensory Bus

Running Costs

The Running Costs of Central and North Service of LGBT Youth Scotlar Large Grant

New Electric Vehicle

Delivery Van

The Running Costs of The Zone

The salary costs of the Community Café Manager

The costs of the Community Arts Projects

The core costs of SupERKids

Community Vehicle

Free Counselling Sessions for Children and Young People.

Running Costs

Funding Request: Record Ty) Total Amount Recommended
Small Grant £30,000
£30,000
Small Grant £30,000
£30,000
Large Grant £60,000
Wee Grant £1,000
Wee Grant £2,000
£63,000
Small Grant £30,000
£30,000
Large Grant £75,000
£75,000
Small Grant £39,000
Wee Grant £2,000
£41,000
Large Grant £75,000
£75,000
Community Vehicle £7,500
£7,500
Small Grant £24,000
£24,000
£75,000
£75,000
Community Vehicle £10,000
Community Vehicle £5,000
Large Grant £55,500
Small Grant £30,000
£100,500
Small Grant £21,000
£21,000
Small Grant £30,000
£30,000
Community Vehicle £7,500
Large Grant £78,000
Wee Grant £1,000



Subtotal
Falkirk
Subtotal
Fife
Subtotal

Glasgow City

Subtotal

Sum
Count
Butterfly Day Centre SCIO
89th Stenhousemuir Scout Group
Sum
Count
Home-Start East Fife
Inverkeithing Community Council
Sum
Count
Glasgow Street Aid
Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs
South East Integration Network
Darfur Foundation
Lambhill Stables
Grand Kasai Scotland
B.J.0 Amara Association

Running Costs
Storage Container for Scout Equipment

The running costs of Home-Start East Fife
The 2023 Christmas Event

Treatment Vehicle

Towards the Core costs of SFAD
Running Costs

The Costs of Work in Scotland
Running Costs

Family Fun Day Event

The Children's Holiday Food Camp

Friends Of Peoples Palace Winter Gardens Glasgow Gr¢ Running Costs
Gambians and friends in Scotland Community Associat The Community Connect Event 2023

Glasgow City; Inverclyde; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; West Dunbartonshire Street Connect

Subtotal

Highland

Subtotal

Inverclyde

Subtotal

Midlothian
Subtotal

Moray
Subtotal

North Lanarkshire

Subtotal

Perth and Kinross
Subtotal

Perth and Kinross; West Lothian
Subtotal

Renfrewshire
Subtotal

Scotland Wide

Sum

Count

Sum

Count
East & Central Sutherland Citizens Advice Bureau
Cuillin FM

The Maryburgh Men's Shed
North West Training Centre
Sum
Count
Parklea Branching Out
Mind Mosaic Child And Family Therapies
IFIT - Inverclyde Faith in Throughcare
Sum
Count
Midlothian Foodbank (SCIO)
Sum
Count
Outfit Moray
Pride in Moray
Sum
Count
Cancer Card
Friends Of Kilsyth
More Than Fibro SCIO
Sum
Count
Perthshire Welfare Society
Sum
Count
Health, lifestyle & recovery
Sum
Count
Local Energy Action Plan
Sum
Count

SupportED(brand name of the Linda Tremble Foundati

The Smith-Magenis Syndrome Foundation UK
Civil Rights First

9

1

Operations Costs (excluding salaries)

Running costs of East & Central Sutherland CAB
The Youth Space Programme

Building Upgrade

Running Costs

The costs of the Education and Training Programmes
The salary costs of the Play Therapist
Running Costs

The running costs of Midlothian Foodbank

Mini Bus
Moray Pride Event

The costs of the Essentials Comfort Box Project
Running Costs
Running Costs

Running Costs

Running Costs

Core Costs of LEAP

The running costs of SupportED
The costs of the work in Scotland
Running Costs

Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant
Wee Grant

Community Vehicle
Large Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant

Large Grant
Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Large Grant
Large Grant
Small Grant

Small Grant

Community Vehicle
Wee Grant

Small Grant
Wee Grant
Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Wee Grant

Small Grant

Small Grant
Small Grant
Small Grant

£86,500

£2,000
£2,000
£4,000

£57,000
£1,000
£58,000

£10,000
£87,000
£30,000
£10,000
£30,000
£1,000
£2,000
£2,000
£2,000
£174,000

£85,500
£85,500

£90,000
£21,000
£2,000
£2,000
£115,000

£75,000
£90,000
£45,000
£210,000

£45,000
£45,000

£7,500
£2,000
£9,500

£8,000
£2,000
£2,000
£12,000

£2,000
£2,000

£2,000
£2,000

£36,000
£36,000

£42,000
£15,000
£45,000




Subtotal

Scottish Borders
Subtotal

South Ayrshire
Subtotal

South Lanarkshire

Subtotal

Stirling
Subtotal

West Dunbartonshire

Subtotal

Total

Scottish Youth Film Foundation
Sum
Count
Gosford Bay Outdoors SCIO
Sum
Count
South Ayrshire School Clothing Bank
Sum
Count
Larkhall Men's Shed
Fernhill Senior Citizens Men's Club
Clydesdale Community Concert Band
Sum
Count
Plean's Voice
Sum
Count
Alternatives WDCDS
Haldane Youth Services
Time For Tully
Sum
Count
Sum
Count

Running costs of the Scottish Youth Film Foundation (SYFF)

4
The Renovation of Towford Outdoor Centre

1
School PE Kits

Running Costs
Running Costs
The Costs of the Junior Band

Running Costs

1
The Van for the Residential Service
Core running costs
Glasgow Science Centre Trip

65

Small Grant £30,000
£132,000

Wee Grant £2,000
£2,000

Wee Grant £2,000
£2,000

Wee Grant £2,000
Wee Grant £1,000
Wee Grant £2,000
£5,000

Wee Grant £2,000
£2,000

Community Vehicle £5,000
Large Grant £51,000
Wee Grant £2,000
£58,000

£1,642,500




