

Our Funds Approved Awards - July 2023

Project Location ↑		Organisation Name	Funding Request: Funding Request Name	Funding Request: Record Tyl To	tal Amount Recommend
Aberdeen City		Searchlight Scotland	The running costs of Searchlight Scotland	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£30,000
	Count		1		
Aberdeen City; Aberdeenshire		Aberdeen Multicultural Centre SCIO	The salary costs of the Manager	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£30,000
	Count		1		
Aberdeenshire		HorseBack UK	The costs of the Youth Development Programme	Large Grant	£60,000
		Doodle Bugs Macduff	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
		Books for Foggie Bairns	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£63,000
	Count		3		
Angus		Eighteen and Under	The costs of the Essential Skills For the Future Project	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£30,000
	Count		1		
Angus; Dundee City		Murton Trust For Education and the Environment	Towards the Education Programme	Large Grant	£75,000
Subtotal	Sum				£75,000
	Count		1		
Clackmannanshire		Ochil Youths Community Improvement (OYCI)	Salary costs of the Chief Officer	Small Grant	£39,000
		Forth Valley Men's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£41,000
	Count		2		
Dumfries and Galloway		The 3 Rs Horse Rescue Centre	The costs of Work Placements and Training for Young People	Large Grant	£75,000
Subtotal	Sum				£75,000
	Count		1		
Dumfries and Galloway; East Ayrshire; North Ayrshire; South Ayrshire		Aiofe's Sensory Bus	The Sensory Bus	Community Vehicle	£7,500
Subtotal	Sum	, ,	,	,	£7,500
	Count		1		,
Dundee City		St Mary's Community Centre	Running Costs	Small Grant	£24,000
Subtotal	Sum	,			£24,000
	Count		1		,
Dundee City; Falkirk; Highland; Perth and Kinross; Stirling		LGBT Youth Scotland	The Running Costs of Central and North Service of LGBT Youth Scotla	r Large Grant	£75,000
Subtotal	Sum		8 -		£75,000
	Count		1		-,
East Ayrshire		Coalfield Community Transport SCIO	New Electric Vehicle	Community Vehicle	£10,000
		Kilmarnock YMCA Plus SCIO	Delivery Van	Community Vehicle	£5,000
		The zone initiative limited	The Running Costs of The Zone	Large Grant	£55,500
		Kilmarnock YMCA Plus SCIO	The salary costs of the Community Café Manager	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£100,500
	Count		4		=======================================
East Dunbartonshire		Creative Spark Theatre Arts	The costs of the Community Arts Projects	Small Grant	£21,000
Subtotal	Sum		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		£21,000
	Count		1		,
East Renfrewshire	Count	SupERkids	The core costs of SupERKids	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum	Japen Mas	THE COTE COSES OF SUPERIORS	ona. Grant	£30,000
	Count		1		255,500
Edinburgh City	Count	Project Esperanza	Community Vehicle	Community Vehicle	£7,500
20		Wellspring-Scotland	Free Counselling Sessions for Children and Young People.	Large Grant	£78,000
		Leith Community Archers	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000

Subtotal	Sum				£86,500
	Count		3		,
Falkirk Subtotal		Butterfly Day Centre SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		89th Stenhousemuir Scout Group	Storage Container for Scout Equipment	Wee Grant	£2,000
	Sum				£4,000
	Count		2		,
Fife		Home-Start East Fife	The running costs of Home-Start East Fife	Large Grant	£57,000
		Inverkeithing Community Council	The 2023 Christmas Event	Wee Grant	£1,000
Subtotal	Sum	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			£58,000
	Count		2		
Glasgow City		Glasgow Street Aid	Treatment Vehicle	Community Vehicle	£10,000
		Scottish Families Affected by Alcohol and Drugs	Towards the Core costs of SFAD	Large Grant	£87,000
		South East Integration Network	Running Costs	Small Grant	£30,000
		Darfur Foundation	The Costs of Work in Scotland	Small Grant	£10,000
		Lambhill Stables	Running Costs	Small Grant	£30,000
		Grand Kasai Scotland	Family Fun Day Event	Wee Grant	£1,000
		B.J.O Amara Association	The Children's Holiday Food Camp	Wee Grant	£2,000
		Friends Of Peoples Palace Winter Gardens Glasgow		Wee Grant	£2,000
		Gambians and friends in Scotland Community Associ		Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum	Gambians and menus in scotiand community Assoc	ine Community Connect Event 2023	wee Grant	£174,000
Subtotal	Count		9		1174,000
Classes City In cool do Namb I amediables Desfroughing West D.				Laura Cuant	COE E00
Glasgow City; Inverclyde; North Lanarkshire; Renfrewshire; West Du		Street Connect	Operations Costs (excluding salaries)	Large Grant	£85,500
Subtotal	Sum		1		£85,500
problem d	Count		Description of State & Control State of CAP	1	500.000
Highland		East & Central Sutherland Citizens Advice Bureau	Running costs of East & Central Sutherland CAB	Large Grant	£90,000
		Cuillin FM	The Youth Space Programme	Small Grant	£21,000
		The Maryburgh Men's Shed	Building Upgrade	Wee Grant	£2,000
		North West Training Centre	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£115,000
	Count		4		
Inverclyde		Parklea Branching Out	The costs of the Education and Training Programmes	Large Grant	£75,000
		Mind Mosaic Child And Family Therapies	The salary costs of the Play Therapist	Large Grant	£90,000
		IFIT - Inverclyde Faith in Throughcare	Running Costs	Small Grant	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum				£210,000
	Count		3		
Midlothian		Midlothian Foodbank (SCIO)	The running costs of Midlothian Foodbank	Small Grant	£45,000
Subtotal	Sum				£45,000
	Count		1		
Moray		Outfit Moray	Mini Bus	Community Vehicle	£7,500
		Pride in Moray	Moray Pride Event	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£9,500
	Count		2		
North Lanarkshire		Cancer Card	The costs of the Essentials Comfort Box Project	Small Grant	£8,000
		Friends Of Kilsyth	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
		More Than Fibro SCIO	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£12,000
	Count		3		
Perth and Kinross		Perthshire Welfare Society	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
		Health, lifestyle & recovery	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Perth and Kinross; West Lothian					£2,000
	Sum				
	Sum		1		22,000
Subtotal			1 Core Costs of LEAP	Small Grant	
Perth and Kinross; West Lothian Subtotal Renfrewshire Subtotal		Local Energy Action Plan	=	Small Grant	£36,000
Subtotal Renfrewshire	Count	Local Energy Action Plan	=	Small Grant	
Subtotal Renfrewshire Subtotal	Count	Local Energy Action Plan	Core Costs of LEAP		£36,000 £36,000
Subtotal Renfrewshire	Count	Local Energy Action Plan	Core Costs of LEAP	Small Grant Small Grant Small Grant	£36,000

	9	Scottish Youth Film Foundation	Running costs of the Scottish Youth Film Foundation (SYFF)	Small Grant	£30,000
Subtotal	Sum				£132,000
	Count		4		
Scottish Borders	(Gosford Bay Outdoors SCIO	The Renovation of Towford Outdoor Centre	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
South Ayrshire	5	South Ayrshire School Clothing Bank	School PE Kits	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
South Lanarkshire	L	Larkhall Men's Shed	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
	F	Fernhill Senior Citizens Men's Club	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£1,000
		Clydesdale Community Concert Band	The Costs of the Junior Band	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£5,000
	Count		3		
Stirling	F	Plean's Voice	Running Costs	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£2,000
	Count		1		
West Dunbartonshire	A	Alternatives WDCDS	The Van for the Residential Service	Community Vehicle	£5,000
	F	Haldane Youth Services	Core running costs	Large Grant	£51,000
	1	Time For Tully	Glasgow Science Centre Trip	Wee Grant	£2,000
Subtotal	Sum				£58,000
	Count		3		
Total	Sum				£1,642,500
	Count		65		